Prom. PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) United States Period and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) 0.0000 (exp. 8/30/2005)	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Dilip Shirvastava	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Curb Citie tables	Name: Videojet Technologies Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>6/21/2005</u> Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	a constitution of
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1500 Mittel Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 6/21/2005	
	City: Wood Dale
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60191
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/154,290	B. Patent No.(s)
11/104,200	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joseph M. Butscher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Mallov	Authorized to be charged by credit card
34 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 500 W, Madison St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	
State: Illinois Zip: 60661	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (312)775-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: _(312)775-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0017
Email Address: butscher@mhmlaw.com	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.
9. Signature:	July 21, 2005
Joseph M. Butscher	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016549 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to my Employment Agreement executed November 27, 1989, I, Dilip K. Shrivastava, of 117 North Old Plank Road, Bensenville, IL 60106, do hereby assign to Videojet Technologies Inc. with offices at 1500 Mittel Boulevard, Wood Dale, IL 60191, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM FOR ALIGNING A CHARGE TUNNEL OF AN INK JET PRINTER

(Attorney Docket No.: 15715US02)

and to the similarly titled provisional patent application (Serial No. 60/580,976, filed June 17, 2004), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will sign any formal papers such as Oaths, Declarations and/or Assignments required for said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries. Should my assistance be needed beyond executing such formal papers compensation for my time could be negotiated as need arises.

Dilip K. Shrivastava

Witnessed by:

Mila Mihastana Date: 6/21/05

Signature

ANTA CARINASTANA

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 07/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016549 FRAME: 0338